RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Notice: Fill out COMPLETEL and return to Conservation Division SEP 2 9 2003

**WELL PLUGGING RECORD** 

Form CP-4 September 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### KCC WICHITA

30 days from plugging date.

K.A.R. 82-3-117

		• 8	-			15.13	19-10581-00-00	
Lease Operator: HARTN					AP	Number: <u>15 - 5</u>	20/55	
Address: 12950 E. 13th ST WITCHITA, KS.				Lease Name: USA CLINTON				
Phone: (620 ) 272 - 3988 Operator License #: 30535					Well Number: F-2			
Type of Well: OIL		Docke	ət #:		Spot Location (QQQQ): C NE _ SE			
(Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) (If SWD or ENHR)				or ENHR)	Feet from North / South Section Line			
The plugging proposal was				(Date)			East / West Section Line	
by: JIM HOLLAND		· i	(KCC District A	Agent's Name)			_S. R. <u>43</u>	
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No				County: MORTON				
Producing Formation(s): List MORROW SD.			4452'	4540'	Date Well Completed: 5/20/55 Plugging Commenced: 9/22/03			
MODDOWICD	Depth to Top: 444	<u>'-'</u> Bottom: 53' =	4463' -	4540'				
MORROW SD.	Depth to Top: 440				Plugging Completed: 9/22/03			
			·				<del></del>	
Show depth and thickness of		formations.		enina Panaud (6		O d d d O D d d	1	
Oil, Gas or Wa	Content	From	То	Size	ourrace	Conductor & Production Put In	Pulled Out	
MORROW	OIL	SURFACE		10-3/4"		5/20/55	LEFT IN PLACE	
		SURFACE		7'		5/20/55	LEFT IN PLACE	
		OOR AGE	4012	'		3/20/33	-3	
		<u> </u>						
CIRCULATE 7" CSG @ 4113' VIA 2-7/8" T	W/ 130 BBL SAL BG - SPOT 50 SX	T WATER ( S 60-46 P	@ 4113' V OZ CEMEI	IA 2-7/8" TB NT @ 1350'	SG - S VIA	SPOT 100 SXS 2-7/8" TBG W/ 2	nethods used in introducing it into the feet each set.  60-46 POZ CEMENT  200 # HULLS - POOH  TE CEMENT TO SURFACE	
Name of Plugging Contractor	ALLIED CEMEN	IT & PLAIN	IS INC.			 _ License #:		
Name of Party Responsible	for Physician Ecos. HA	RTMAN O	IL CO.,INC	· ·		<del>-</del> -	<del></del>	
State of KS.	nor ragging rees	ORTON						
STAN MITCHELL	County,			_ , SS.				
<del></del>	have knowledge of the t	acts statemen	ts, and matter	_ · · ·	•		above-described well, being first duly bye-described well is as filed, and the	
same are true and correct, s	•		مس	<del></del>			The desiration is do mad, and me	
	(	Signature)	. I.k	Myche	<u> </u>			
	(	Address) 455	50 W. 9 MI	RD GARI	DEN	CITY, KS. 6784	.6	
	SUBSCRIBED and SI	WORN TO bef	ore me this_	26th day of	Sep	tember	, 2003	
	morue	<u> </u>	۹			mission Expires:	2/7/2006	
	9	Notary Rub	üb	',			<u> </u>	
	Mail to: KCC Corr	ervation Div	ision, 130 S. MERYLL KIN	Market - Roo	m 20	78, Wichita, Kansa	s 67202	

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES February 7, 2006

# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. A4853 Federal Tax I.D.# 48-0727860

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT SEP 2 6 2003 DAKLEY

PRINTED NAME

9-22-03 DATE	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 43W	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
USA-F		2		11		COUNTY	STATE
LEASE	WELL#	aghinis .	LOCATION E/K/	HART 2N-5W	, 20° ~	MORTON	13
OLD OR NEW (Cir	rcle one)		*				
CONTRACTOR	PLAIN	15, 10	oci '	OWNER	SAME		
TYPE OF JOB	DLO HO	3/0					
HOLE SIZE		T.D.		CEMENT			21-1
CASING SIZE	7"	DEI	. 1 1 1 100 1		EDERED LOOSE	560/40/002	666EL
TUBING SIZE	21/1	DEI		500 H41			- // //-
DRILL PIPE		DEI		1520 423	551560140102	62656 2	100 H415
TOOL	80095	DEI		COMMON_	DECEN	0 935	7170-25
PRES. MAX MEAS. LINE	00-40		NIMUM DE JOINT		70 5KS	_@ <u>8~</u> @_3~	14/00
CEMENT LEFT IN	LCSG	5110	DE JOINT	GEL	22 5Ks	@ 10 %	220 %
PERFS.	CSG.			CHLORIDE _		@	
DISPLACEMENT							
2.0.2	FOU	IPMENT		H4/15 .	200 =	@ 18 %	36 €
	EQU	IF IVILLY I					
DUM AD TO LICK	CEMENTE	CD To	KRY			@	
	CEMENTI		AYWE			_@	
BULK TRUCK	HELPER	w	HINC	— HANDLING_	6005KS	@ 1 the	690 €
seek a a	DRIVER	J	ARROOM	MILEAGE	SOPER SKIN	2/2	1050 -
BULK TRUCK	DRIVER	~	-711100				2.
	DRIVER	1	FUZZY			TOTAL	47718
		- 1					
	DEN	MARKS:			SERVI	CF	
A - 100			1 1		SERVI		
	BBL 51	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE TAXABLE PARTIES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTIES A	DEDTH OF 16	OD.	4/1/21	
	IL OU		10/8. MIX	DEPTH OF JO PUMP TRUCE		7113'	475 20
MIX 505KS, C				EXTRA FOO		@	775 %
200# Hulle,	Pull 1	ALL OF	TUBING. HOO.			_@	192 20
ON TO TO	15IN6	ASRF 1	1 800 mxx	PLUG		@	
	NT CI	Keylats				_ @	
						@	
			THANKYO	4			570
	,					TOTAL	667 %
CHARGE TO:	YARTIM.	4N 6	DIL			101112	
STREET				_	FLOAT EQU	IPMENT	
CITY	ST.	ATE	ZIP				
						_ @	
				-		_ @	Car.
						@	
To Allied Cement	ting Co., l	Inc.				_ @	
			nenting equipmen	t			
and furnish ceme	nter and h	nelper to a	ssist owner or			TOTAL	
contractor to do v	work as is	listed. T	ne above work wa	S			
done to satisfaction	on and su	pervision	of owner agent or	TAX			
contractor. I have	e read & i	understand	d the "TERMS AN	ND	DOD 543	8 43	
CONDITIONS"	listed on t	he reverse	e side.	TOTAL CHA	KGE	78 -0	
				DISCOUNT	343 3	IF PAI	D IN 30 DAYS
				ALTER X	WC 7874.	3	
SIGNATURE	T VIII			5.7	Mitchie	1)	

#### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "Allied" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., Inc., and "Customer" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

- —TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, "CUSTOMER" must tender full cash payment to "ALLIED" before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, "CUSTOMER" agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that "CUSTOMER" may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the "CUSTOMER" or at the option of "ALLIED," refunded directly to "CUSTOMER." For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that KANSAS law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.
- —ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.
- —PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in "ALLIED'S" current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and are subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.
- —TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.
- —PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.
- —DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.
- —SERVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES: 1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. Customer shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:
- (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person, including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:
- (B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.
- 3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.
- WARRANTIES: 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE, EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
  - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.

## LOG-TECH, INC. 1011 240th Ave.

HAYS, KANSAS 67 (785) 625-3858

LO11, 1140.	
240th Ave.	
ANSAS 67601	

	(785) 625-3858		Date	9-1	19-03			
CHARGE TO: HARTMAN	012							
ADDRESS								
R/A SOURCE NO.	CUSTOMER ORDER NO. OW  FIELD  COUNTY MARKET STATE							
EASE AND WELL NO. USA - F	1 - F FIELD							
NEAREST TOWN NOT	COUN	to	STA	TE KAL				
SPOT LOCATION	SEC.	TWF	240	RANGI	234			
ZERO 9/ CASIN	IG SIZE	/	\	VEIGHT				
CUSTOMER'S T.D.	LOG TECH	1	FLUID	LEVEL_				
CASIN CUSTOMER'S T.D. ENGINEER	OPERA	ATOR	Don	an				
	PERFORATING							
Description		No. Shot	From De	pth To	Amount			
4" ASE 1' 25hots		2	910	811				
					*			
DEPTH A	AND OPERATIONS	S CHARGES		P. Carles				
Description	THE OF EFFICIENT	Denth	Tota	al Price	Amount			
Doorplan		From	To No. I	Ft. Per Ft.	Amount			
W.Y				1 7				
magnetic ()								
21 1000								
MUN 12:15								
20								
pur s.)								
	MISCELLANEOU	IS			,			
Description				Quantity	Amount			
Service Charge	2 3036				45000			
	p. 2 Televis of the second second		c a the	4.5				
		ttagett i en						
	and the second s	Company of the Compan						
PRICES SUBJECT TO CORRECTION BY BILLING DEPAR	RTMENT 26th	September			03			
RECEIVED THE ABOVE SERVICES ACCORDING TO THI	E TERMS			Sub Total				
AND CONDITIONS SPECIFIED ON THE REVERSE SIDE TO	O WHICH Code	Ref	del 1	/2006 ool Insurance				
WE HEREBY AGREE.		,		Тах				
					-AREI S			
I want I								
Customer Signature	Date							

### GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In consideration of the prices hereinafter set out, it is understood that the following services offered by us are to be performed only under the following terms and conditions.

- 1. Terms for payment are net 30 days. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month, 18% per annum, will be charged on accounts over 45 days old.
- 2. All prices are exclusive of any Federal, State, or Special Taxes imposed on the sale or use of the merchandise and services listed, which taxes will be added to quoted prices where applicable.
- 3. A reasonable attempt will be made by us to get from the highway to the location and back again under our own power. If tractors or other types of equipment or services are required to give us access to or return from the well location, same will be provided by the Customer at his expense.
- 4. We endeavor to design and maintain our equipment to safely service properly drilled and conditioned wells. We carry public liability and property damage insurance. As there are so many conditions in and around wells which are uncertain and unknown and not subject to our control, we can neither guarantee the results nor be liable for injuries to property or persons nor for loss or damage arising from the performance of any of our services or resulting therefrom.
- 5. In the event any of our instruments or equipment is lost in the well. Customer shall either recover same without cost to us, or pay for such instruments or equipment. In case it is necessary for Customer to "fish" for any of our instruments or equipment, Customer assumes the entire responsibility for such operation, but we will, if so desired by Customer, without any responsibility or liability on our part, render assistance in an advisory capacity for the recovery of such equipment and instruments. None of our employees is authorized to do anything other than advise and consult with Customer in connection with such "fishing" operations, and any "fishing" tools furnished by us are furnished solely as an accommodation to Customer, and we shall not be liable or responsible for any damage that Customer may incur or sustain through their use or by reason of any advice or assistance rendered to Customer by our agents or employees, irrespective of cause.
- 6. The customer must make every reasonable effort to recover tools or instruments in order for this protection to apply. A reasonable fishing effort is at least three complete attempts to recover cable after a depth reached corresponds to the depth of Log Tech cable head. If the customer is unable to make fishing effort due to any cause

beyond the control of Log Tech, the tool or instrument protection charge shall include the cable head and all equipment below the cable head. Under certain hazardous hole conditions, tool, or instrument, protection service is not authorized.

- 7. In accepting an order to perform or attempt to perform any service involving the use of radioactive material, we do so with the understanding that: we do not guarantee results, and shall not be liable or responsible for injury to or death of persons or damage to property (including, but not limited to injury to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of the cause, growing out of or in any way connected with our use of radioactive material in the well bore, and Customer shall absolve and hold us harmless against all liability for any loss costs, damages, and expenses incurred or sustained by Customer or any third party, irrespective of the cause, resulting from any such use of radioactive material in the well bore.
- 8. Customer acknowledges that he is aware of the fact that: the radioactive source used in neutron logging is potentially dangerous to humans and animals; should the neutron source be lost in the well bore that special precautions must be taken in "fishing" in order that the container of the neutron source is not broken or damaged; the neutron source, if not recovered, must be isolated by cementing it in place or by some other appropriate means that is in agreement with the policy of the Atomic Energy Commission pertaining to the situation.
- 9. In making any interpretation of logs our employees will give Customer the benefit of their best judgment as to the correct interpretation. Nevertheless, since all interpretations are opinions based on inferences for electrical or other measurements, we cannot, and do not, guarantee the accuracy of correctness of any interpretation, and we shall not be liable or responsible for any loss, cost, damages or expenses incurred or sustained by Customer resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents, or employees.
- 10. Information derived by us in rendering our services will be held in strict confidence and will be released only upon written approval of the Customer.
- 11. The Customer will have the responsible representative present to issue orders relative to the service or services to be performed.
- 12. Prices subject to change without notice.

ELLINWOOD OFFICE (620) 793-2911 GARDEN CITY OFFICE (620) 277-2511 GREAT BEND OFFICE (620) 791-7187

### HARTMAN OIL CO., INC.

12950 E. 13TH ST. WICHITA, KANSAS 67230 WICHITA CORPORATE OFFICE (316) 636-2090

FAX (316) 636-1155 info@hartmanoil.com

RECEIVED
SEP 2 9 2003
KCC WICHITA

September 26, 2003

Kansas Corporation Commission Finney State Office Bldg. 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE: USA Clinton #1
Morton County, KS

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is the Well Plugging Application and Pit Closure form for the above captioned lease.

We apolize for not listing the footage location for this well, but we received very few well records for this lease, and was unable to provide those.

Thank you for your consideration of the enclosed forms. If you require anything further please contact us at one of the above numbers.

Sincerely, HARTMAN OIL CO., INC.

Meryl King

**Production Administrator** 

/mk encl.